TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM728412

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EDF Trading North America, LLC		05/09/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDF Energy Services, LLC	
Street Address:	601 Travis Street, Suite 1700	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6282248	EDGI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3129847700 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com,

arubinstein@mwe.com, zbeal@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina

Address Line 1: 444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 2: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107223-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Mikulina
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - EDGi to EDF Energy Services LLC(Executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - EDGi to EDF Energy Services LLC(Executed)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007724 FRAME: 0411

900694858

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EDF Trading North America, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("**Assignor**"), with a registered address of 601 Travis Street, Suite 1700, Houston, Texas 77002, is the sole and exclusive owner of the EDGI trademark and all goodwill accrued in connection and associated therewith (the "**Trademark**"), including U.S. Registration No. 6282248;

WHEREAS, EDF Energy Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") with a registered business address of 601 Travis Street, Suite 1700, Houston, TX 77002, is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademark and the goodwill accrued in connection and associated therewith, and all rights in any causes of action related thereto throughout the world from the Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to Assignee, pursuant to the terms of this Trademark Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration of the mutual promises set forth in this Trademark Assignment and for ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Effective as of May 9, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark with that portion of Assignor's business that is ongoing and existing to which the Trademark pertains, and the application and resulting registration therefor, any renewal rights therein, and the exclusive right to enforce the Trademark, and any cause of action related to the Trademark throughout the world, including, without limitation all rights to sue, make claims, and recover any remedy for any past, present or future infringement, damage or injury (and including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages or recover any remedy with respect to same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns and Assignee accepts such assignment in the scope as set out herein.
- 2. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as well as his or her counterparts at the corresponding entities or agencies in any country or jurisdiction that may exercise authority over the Trademark, to record this Trademark Assignment.
- 3. No amendment of any provision of this Trademark Assignment shall be valid unless the same shall be in writing and signed by Assignor and Assignee. No waiver by any party of any provision of this Trademark Assignment or any default or breach of covenant hereunder, whether intentional or not, shall be valid unless the same shall be in writing and signed by the party against whom the waiver is to be effective nor shall such waiver be deemed to extend to any prior or subsequent default or breach of covenant hereunder or affect in any way any rights arising by virtue of any prior or subsequent such occurrence
- 4. Assignor agrees to execute further papers (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of affidavits, declarations, oaths, sample, exhibits, specimens, assignments

TRADEMARK REEL: 007724 FRAME: 0412 or other documentation) and to take other actions as may be reasonably necessary to vest title in and to the Trademark in the Assignee or which may be reasonably necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce the Trademark.

- 5. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts by way of electronic signatures, including through such means as DocuSign or equivalent technology, each of which shall be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 6. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

ASSIGNEE:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

EDF TRADING NORTH AMERICA, LLC EDF ENERGY SERVICES, LLC

By: _______ By: _____

Name: Gerald Nemec Name: Deborah Merril

Title: General Counsel Title: President

DM_US 188358108-2.107223.0012

RECORDED: 05/17/2022